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Issuer: Apulia Mortgages Finance N. 3 S.r.l.

Issue Date: 21st October 2004

Lead Manager: BNP Paribas

Co-Manager in respect of Class B and C Notes: bancApulia S.p.A.

Arrangers: Finanziaria Internazionale Securitisation Group and BNP Paribas

The Notes: Classes Class A Class B Class C

Original Balance 211,400,000 11,000,000 12,700,000

Currency Euro Euro Euro

Final Legal Maturity Date June 2044 June 2044 June 2044

Listing LSE LSE LSE

ISIN code IT0003742951 IT0003742969 IT0003742977

Common code 020382368 020382406 020382422

Clearing  Euroclear - Clearstream  Euroclear - Clearstream  Euroclear - Clearstream 

Principal Payments*  Amortising  Amortising  Amortising 

Indexation Euribor 3m Euribor 3m Euribor 3m

Spread 0,24% 0,55% 1,10%

Spread after the Clean Up Date 0,48% 1,10% 2,20%

Underlying assets for the Notes: Residential and Commercial Mortgages Loans

Originator: bancApulia S.p.A.

Sellers: bancApulia S.p.A. and Apulia Finance N.3 S.r.l

Servicer: bancApulia S.p.A.

Cash Manager: Intesa San Paolo

Interest Payment Date: 23rd March, June, September, December in each year or, if such day is not a Business Day, the immediately following Business Day.

Interest Period means each period from (and including) an Interest Payment Date to (but excluding) the next following Interest Payment Date.

Interest calculation: acutal/360

Computation Agent and Corporate Servicer: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Representative of the Noteholders: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Account Bank: BNP Paribas SA, Italian Branch

Principal Paying Agent and Custodian Bank: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan Branch

Luxembourg Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Luxembourg Branch

Hedging Counterparty: Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce

1. Description
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 Scheduled 

Outstanding 

Principal 

 Actual 

Outstanding 

Principal 

 Pool factor 
 Unpaid  

Interest 
 Principal Due  Accrual  Rate 

 Accrual 

Period (days) 

 Accrued 

Interest  
 Interest   Principal  

21/10/2004 22/12/2004 23/12/2004 211.400.000,00    211.400.000,00    1,00000000 -                         -                          2,34380% 63 867.088,81          867.088,81          -                          

23/12/2004 22/03/2005 23/03/2005 211.400.000,00    211.400.000,00    1,00000000 -                         -                          2,41600% 90 1.276.856,00       1.276.856,00       -                          

23/03/2005 22/06/2005 23/06/2005 211.400.000,00    211.400.000,00    1,00000000 -                         -                          2,37500% 92 1.283.080,56       1.283.080,56       -                          

23/06/2005 22/09/2005 23/09/2005 211.400.000,00    211.400.000,00    1,00000000 -                         -                          2,34800% 92 1.268.493,96       1.268.493,96       -                          

23/09/2005 22/12/2005 23/12/2005 211.400.000,00    211.400.000,00    1,00000000 -                         -                          2,37600% 91 1.269.668,40       1.269.668,40       -                          

23/12/2005 22/03/2006 23/03/2006 211.400.000,00    211.400.000,00    1,00000000 -                         -                          2,73000% 90 1.442.805,00       1.442.805,00       -                          

23/03/2006 22/06/2006 23/06/2006 173.776.486,66    173.776.486,66    0,82202690 -                         37.623.513,34      2,96800% 92 1.603.445,51       1.603.445,51       37.623.513,34      

23/06/2006 24/09/2006 25/09/2006 168.082.829,32    168.082.829,32    0,79509380 -                         5.693.657,34       3,22500% 94 1.463.342,83       1.463.342,83       5.693.657,34       

25/09/2006 26/12/2006 27/12/2006 162.879.302,88    162.879.302,88    0,77047920 -                         5.203.526,44       3,61200% 93 1.568.380,88       1.568.380,88       5.203.526,44       

27/12/2006 22/03/2007 23/03/2007 157.436.048,84    157.436.048,84    0,74473060 -                         5.443.254            3,95400% 86 1.538.503,60       1.538.503,60       5.443.254            

23/03/2007 24/06/2007 25/06/2007 150.625.797,84    150.625.797,84    0,71251560 -                         6.810.251,00       4,13700% 94 1.700.650,44       1.700.650,44       6.810.251,00       

25/06/2007 23/09/2007 24/09/2007 143.976.633,64    143.976.633,64    0,68106260 -                         6.649.164,20       4,39900% 91 1.674.912,85       1.674.912,85       6.649.164,20       

24/09/2007 23/12/2007 24/12/2007 136.563.173,88    136.563.173,88    0,64599420 -                         7.413.459,76       4,96600% 91 1.807.330,68       1.807.330,68       7.413.459,76       

24/12/2007 24/03/2008 25/03/2008 130.193.945,56    130.193.945,56    0,61586540 -                         6.369.228,32       5,03000% 92 1.755.443,73       1.755.443,73       6.369.228,32       

25/03/2008 22/06/2008 23/06/2008 124.229.632,80    124.229.632,80    0,58765200 -                         5.964.312,76       4,90400% 90 1.596.177,77       1.596.177,77       5.964.312,76       

23/06/2008 22/09/2008 23/09/2008 117.606.534,22    117.606.534,22    0,55632230 -                         6.623.098,58       5,20100% 92 1.651.191,26       1.651.191,26       6.623.098,58       

23/09/2008 22/12/2008 23/12/2008 110.147.369,78    110.147.369,78    0,52103770 -                         7.459.164,44       5,24500% 91 1.559.250,30       1.559.250,30       7.459.164,44       

23/12/2008 22/03/2009 23/03/2009 104.326.872,44    104.326.872,44    0,49350460 -                         5.820.497,34       3,32200% 90 914.773,91          914.773,91          5.820.497,34       

23/03/2009 22/06/2009 23/06/2009 99.112.057,24      99.112.057,24      0,46883660 -                         5.214.815,20       1,82400% 92 486.302,33          486.302,33          5.214.815,20       

23/06/2009 22/09/2009 23/09/2009 92.372.350,42      92.372.350,42      0,43695530 -                         6.739.706,82       1,46400% 92 370.811,24          370.811,24          6.739.706,82       

23/09/2009 22/12/2009 23/12/2009 86.719.831,52      86.719.831,52      0,41021680 -                         5.652.518,90       0,99800% 91 233.029,78          233.029,78          5.652.518,90       

23/12/2009 22/03/2010 23/03/2010 80.438.799,28      80.438.799,28      0,38050520 -                         6.281.032,24       0,94900% 90 205.742,80          205.742,80          6.281.032,24       

23/03/2010 22/06/2010 23/06/2010 76.034.111,16      76.034.111,16      0,35966940 -                         4.404.688,12       0,88200% 92 181.309,05          181.309,05          4.404.688,12       

23/06/2010 22/09/2010 23/09/2010 71.957.410,14      71.957.410,14      0,34038510 -                         4.076.701,02       0,97300% 92 189.063,04          189.063,04          4.076.701,02       

23/09/2010 22/12/2010 23/12/2010 67.372.503,52      67.372.503,52      0,31869680 -                         4.584.906,62       1,11900% 91 203.537,53          203.537,53          4.584.906,62       

23/12/2010 22/03/2011 23/03/2011 62.220.157,02      62.220.157,02      0,29432430 -                         5.152.346,50       1,26200% 90 212.560,25          212.560,25          5.152.346,50       

23/03/2011 22/06/2011 23/06/2011 58.178.083,32      58.178.083,32      0,27520380 -                         4.042.073,70       1,41900% 92 225.631,03          225.631,03          4.042.073,70       

23/06/2011 22/09/2011 23/09/2011 53.766.059,62      53.766.059,62      0,25433330 -                         4.412.023,70       1,76000% 92 261.672,09          261.672,09          4.412.023,70       

23/09/2011 22/12/2011 23/12/2011 49.976.101,56      49.976.101,56      0,23640540 -                         3.789.958,06       1,77700% 91 241.509,67          241.509,67          3.789.958,06       

23/12/2011 22/03/2012 23/03/2012 46.105.135,02      46.105.135,02      0,21809430 -                         3.870.966,54       1,65600% 91 209.199,96          209.199,96          3.870.966,54       

23/03/2012 24/06/2012 25/06/2012 43.049.242,32      43.049.242,32      0,20363880 -                         3.055.892,70       1,06400% 94 128.090,31          128.090,31          3.055.892,70       

25/06/2012 23/09/2012 24/09/2012 40.145.071,40      40.145.071,40      0,18990100 -                         2.904.170,92       0,89500% 91 97.392,93            97.392,93            2.904.170,92       

24/09/2012 23/12/2012 24/12/2012 37.575.229,58      37.575.229,58      0,17774470 -                         2.569.841,82       0,47300% 91 47.999,01            47.999,01            2.569.841,82       

24/12/2012 24/03/2013 25/03/2013 34.718.560,24      34.718.560,24      0,16423160 -                         2.856.669,34       0,42300% 91 40.177,31            40.177,31            2.856.669,34       

25/03/2013 23/06/2013 24/06/2013 31.697.337,14      31.697.337,14      0,14994010 -                         3.021.223,10       0,45100% 91 39.580,12            39.580,12            3.021.223,10       

24/06/2013 22/09/2013 23/09/2013 29.360.606,10      29.360.606,10      0,13888650 -                         2.336.731,04       0,45400% 91 36.376,22            36.376,22            2.336.731,04       

23/09/2013 22/12/2013 23/12/2013 27.127.418,78      27.127.418,78      0,12832270 -                         2.233.187,32       0,46100% 91 34.214,08            34.214,08            2.233.187,32       

23/12/2013 23/03/2014 24/03/2014 24.953.550,30      24.953.550,30      0,11803950 -                         2.173.868,48       0,53300% 91 36.548,92            36.548,92            2.173.868,48       

24/03/2014 22/06/2014 23/06/2014 23.032.093,42      23.032.093,42      0,10895030 -                         1.921.456,88       0,55300% 91 34.881,60            34.881,60            1.921.456,88       

23/06/2014 22/09/2014 23/09/2014 20.643.083,16      20.643.083,16      0,09764940 -                         2.389.010,26       0,45200% 92 26.604,63            26.604,63            2.389.010,26       

23/09/2014 22/12/2014 23/12/2014 18.578.275,94      18.578.275,94      0,08788210 -                         2.064.807,22       0,32300% 91 16.854,50            16.854,50            2.064.807,22       

23/12/2014 22/03/2015 23/03/2015 16.726.602,20      16.726.602,20      0,07912300 -                         1.851.673,74       0,32100% 90 14.909,07            14.909,07            1.851.673,74       

23/03/2015 22/06/2015 23/06/2015 15.147.423,06      15.147.423,06      0,07165290 -                         1.579.179,14       0,26400% 92 11.284,88            11.284,88            1.579.179,14       

23/06/2015 22/09/2015 23/09/2015 13.460.895,00      13.460.895,00      0,06367500 -                         1.686.528,06       0,22600% 92 8.748,48              8.748,48              1.686.528,06       

23/09/2015 22/12/2015 23/12/2015 11.643.172,10      11.643.172,10      0,05507650 -                         1.817.722,90       0,20200% 91 6.873,28              6.873,28              1.817.722,90       

23/12/2015 22/03/2016 23/03/2016 9.976.198,54       9.976.198,54       0,04719110 -                         1.666.973,56       0,11000% 91 3.237,45              3.237,45              1.666.973,56       

23/03/2016 22/06/2016 23/06/2016 8.165.980,34       8.165.980,34       0,03862810 -                         1.810.218,20       0,00200% 92 50,99                   50,99                   1.810.218,20       

23/06/2016 22/09/2016 23/09/2016 6.184.485,86       6.184.485,86       0,02925490 -                         1.981.494,48       -0,02600% 92 -                          -                          1.981.494,48       

23/09/2016 22/12/2016 23/12/2016 4.686.949,40       4.686.949,40       0,02217100 -                         1.497.536,46       -0,06100% 91 -                          -                          1.497.536,46       

23/12/2016 22/03/2017 23/03/2017 3.193.408,40       3.193.408,40       0,01510600 -                         1.493.541,00       -0,07500% 90 -                          -                          1.493.541,00       

23/03/2017 22/06/2017 23/06/2017 1.601.376,14       1.601.376,14       0,00757510 -                         1.592.032,26       -0,08900% 92 -                          -                          1.592.032,26       

23/06/2017 24/09/2017 25/09/2017 182.353,64          182.353,64          0,00086260 -                         1.419.022,50       -0,08900% 94 -                          -                          1.419.022,50       

25/09/2017 26/12/2017 27/12/2017 -                          -                          0,00000000 -                         182.353,64          -0,09000% 93 -                          -                          182.353,64          

2.1 The Notes - Class A Notes - Isin Code IT0003742951

Interest Period

Amounts accrued Payments
 Interest 

Payment 

Date 

After payments
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 Scheduled 

Outstanding 

Principal 

 Actual 

Outstanding 

Principal 

 Pool 

factor 

 Unpaid  

Interest 
 Principal Due  Accrual  Rate 

 Accrual 

Period (days) 

 Accrued 

Interest  
 Interest   Principal  

21/10/2004 22/12/2004 23/12/2004 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            2,65380% 63 51.085,65             51.085,65             -                            

23/12/2004 22/03/2005 23/03/2005 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            2,72600% 90 74.965,00             74.965,00             -                            

23/03/2005 22/06/2005 23/06/2005 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            2,68500% 92 75.478,33             75.478,33             -                            

23/06/2005 22/09/2005 23/09/2005 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            2,65800% 92 74.719,33             74.719,33             -                            

23/09/2005 22/12/2005 23/12/2005 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            2,68600% 91 74.685,72             74.685,72             -                            

23/12/2005 22/03/2006 23/03/2006 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            3,04000% 90 83.600,00             83.600,00             -                            

23/03/2006 22/06/2006 23/06/2006 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            3,27800% 92 92.148,22             92.148,22             -                            

23/06/2006 24/09/2006 25/09/2006 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                        3,53500% 94 101.533,06           101.533,06           -                            

25/09/2006 26/12/2006 27/12/2006 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            3,92200% 93 111.450,17           111.450,17           -                            

27/12/2006 22/03/2007 23/03/2007 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            4,26400% 86 112.048,44           112.048,44           -                            

23/03/2007 24/06/2007 25/06/2007 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            4,44700% 94 127.727,72           127.727,72           -                            

25/06/2007 23/09/2007 24/09/2007 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            4,70900% 91 130.936,36           130.936,36           -                            

24/09/2007 23/12/2007 24/12/2007 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            5,27600% 91 146.702,11           146.702,11           -                            

24/12/2007 24/03/2008 25/03/2008 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            5,34000% 92 150.113,33           150.113,33           -                            

25/03/2008 22/06/2008 23/06/2008 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            5,21400% 90 143.385,00           143.385,00           -                            

23/06/2008 22/09/2008 23/09/2008 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            5,51100% 92 154.920,33           154.920,33           -                            

23/09/2008 22/12/2008 23/12/2008 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            5,55500% 91 154.459,86           154.459,86           -                            

23/12/2008 22/03/2009 23/03/2009 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            3,63200% 90 99.880,00             99.880,00             -                            

23/03/2009 22/06/2009 23/06/2009 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            2,13400% 92 59.989,11             59.989,11             -                            

23/06/2009 22/09/2009 23/09/2009 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            1,77400% 92 49.869,11             49.869,11             -                            

23/09/2009 22/12/2009 23/12/2009 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            1,30800% 91 36.369,67             36.369,67             -                            

23/12/2009 22/03/2010 23/03/2010 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            1,25900% 90 34.622,50             34.622,50             -                            

23/03/2010 22/06/2010 23/06/2010 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            1,19200% 92 33.508,44             33.508,44             -                            

23/06/2010 22/09/2010 23/09/2010 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            1,28300% 92 36.066,56             36.066,56             -                            

23/09/2010 22/12/2010 23/12/2010 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            1,42900% 91 39.734,14             39.734,14             -                            

23/12/2010 22/03/2011 23/03/2011 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            1,57200% 90 43.230,00             43.230,00             -                            

23/03/2011 22/06/2011 23/06/2011 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            1,72900% 92 48.604,11             48.604,11             -                            

23/06/2011 22/09/2011 23/09/2011 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            2,07000% 92 58.190,00             58.190,00             -                            

23/09/2011 22/12/2011 23/12/2011 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            2,08700% 91 58.030,19             58.030,19             -                            

23/12/2011 22/03/2012 23/03/2012 11.000.000,00      11.000.000,00      1,00000 -                          -                            1,96600% 91 54.665,72             54.665,72             -                            

